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YouTube reach - age groups
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YouTube is ‘watching without planning’ and also sharing.

63%

Watch whatever captures my attention

Select recommended videos (from the right) _ i)
Share videos on my social networks _ 389
such as Facebook or G+ 0
Watch content from TV or TV series or movies _ 35%
Share videos with others _ 34%
Watch or create playlist 34%

32%

Like / dislike videos

Put videos on my favorites' list Which of the
Subscribe to user channels - 17% following do
you do
Post comments on videos - 16% T
Watch brand channel - 15% YouTube?

Select videos from my subscription channels - 15%
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YouTube is fun — inspiring, exciting, learning about brands and new
experiences for all users but even more for GEN C.

to have fun

to cheer up

to get inspiration

to experience something new
to get food for thought

to experience something exciting

to learn more about products or
brands | consider purchasing

to find latest offers of brands

98%
99%

95%
949%,

70%
71%

65%
71%
62%
66%

59%
64%

52%
56%

27%
32%



Interaction with YouTube

All YT users GEN C

5

’
B

Share or forward the video to friends

| A
Share videos on my social networks

'ik ’Iii
Share videos with ‘6thel's
YouTube is an . ]

excellent channel Like / dislike videos
for brand and

user interaction. .
Sharing is Subscribe to user channels

~ X S
behavior pattern >

Post comments On videos

\ for GEN C

Upload videos on You@)e

Integrate YouTube videos on my own website an;;or %log



What they know and what they use

Awareness Usage

E=1 Musiovideosoralips [ g7 (I 75
S specichandsororsss [ 74, I 57

= Songs | know from radio [N 72% N 5o

2] New music videos 2% B 230

0’% Live music (concerts) _ 68% _ YA

sitcoms S 62% I /4%
L 60% B 36
L 59% B 230
L 57% - EEx
S 56% I 1%

Movies
Music channel

Comedy

1 ® I ek

Film trailer and previews

woutorres [ 55% —
AR cocumentries R 50% — EX



What they know and what they use

Awareness
g swone e
& Tech D 46%
? Science & education _ 46%
/ How-to & DIY 459
@) Recommendations 44y,
@8 Cooking & health T 410
Fg Games I 36%
) Animation 359
- los s
‘E«’ Beauty & fashion _ 31%
Automotive _ 31%

S 31%

é/ Lifestyle
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Who is using which category?

E ¥ m B o 35 2 6 0 L mma

Category usage Music videos Specific Songs | know  New Live Music My old  Documen-
on YouTube & clips bands from radio music videos music  Sitcoms Movies channel Comedy Film trailer favorites taries

B Avove average . On average ™ Below average

16-20 years }
20-24 years i
24-28 years ﬂ
28-32 years R‘k
32-38 years é)
38-45 years 'i

45-49 years ™

50-59 years 9}\




Who is using which category?

T F T ) e a% AL N O

Category usage Science & How-to Recommen- Cooking & music Beauty &
on YouTube Sports Tech  educaton &DIY  dations health  Games Animation content  fashion Automotive Lifestyle

B Avove average [ On average [ Below average

16-20 years \’_&
20-24 years i
24-28 years ﬂ
28-32 years ‘Rfk
32-38 years é)
38-45 years 'i

45-49 years ™

50-59 years 9}\
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Product research on YouTube

YouTube is part of the consumer journey — especially as source of
information for retail, tech and FMCG products.

60%

Of YouTube users found interesting information about a product that
helped them to make up their mind before purchasing.

Detailed view — YT user who looked for product information on YT prior to their last purchase
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— Preferred information videos on YouTube

Brand videos are highly appreciated as source of information — reviews are consumed as
well but less frequently.

pV4
ﬂ' & ; @ D rd AN m e
ategory wonge =* "I Al = o= Ba O
on YouTube Retail Technology FMCG Automotive Travel Finance OTC
St

Professional product reviews 21%

Videos by airlines, hotels, travel o
agencies, destinations 56%

Travel reports by travellers 55%

Travel reports by profes- 0
sional authors or magazines 37%

Videos from finance or insurance 64%
companies ©
. . Above average
Personal experience videos 38% = °
of banks or insurance clients (] [ onaverage
. Below average
Videos from independent fi- 23% .
nance/insurance consultants w



YouTube multi-device usage

You (D)
YoulTLD)

30%
of their of their of their
YouTube time is YouTube timeis YouTube time is
spent on desktop spent on spent on tablet or

devices smartphone pad



YouTube multi-device usage by age

Youl'[) m

Category usage on desktop on on tablet or
on YouTube devices smartphone pad
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Awareness of YouTube and other popular web sites
Awareness of platforms besides YouTube is obvious.

100% 1
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70% -
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50% -

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

8% B

8%

329

You 3 4 Jutarnjiusr

Just know it by name ™ aware of basic idea ™ absolutely familiar with website ™ Never heard of this website

14



=
Usage of YouTube and others

YouTube users use this platform most — but also consider others
although less frequently. FB is also heavily used.

™ Hardly/Never

100% 1 10"y - Monthly
90% - 0 Weekly 0 19%
™ Daily 24%

PAY)

80%

70% 8% 18%
15%
24%
20%

60%

21%

50% -

40%

30%

20%

10%

0% 1 |

Youl D <4 Jutarnjiusr
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General opinion of YouTube and others

Nearly half of YouTube users claim to have an excellent opinion of this
platform.

Have an excellent/very good opinion

23%

|

|
2

INDeX
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Image YouTube vs. Facebook

YouTube’s individual characteristics are entertainment, fun, excellent opinion,
videos and inspiration.
easy to use

is informative
is current
is entertaining
is fun
is global
is social
is one of my favorite websites
fast
is youthful
provides me with relevant information
is organized
| have an excellent opinion of
is cool
is comprehensive
is my preferred website for online video content —_
has local content
is reliable
is safe
is immediate
is democratic
is inspiring
is honest’
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Image YouTube vs. Others

easy to use

is informative

is current

is entertaining

is fun

is global

is social

is one of my favorite websites
fast

is youthful

provides me with relevant information
is organized

| have an excellent opinion of
is cool

is comprehensive

is my preferred website for online video content
has local content

is reliable

is safe

is immediate

is democratic

is inspiring

is honest

0

— You D)

10 20 30 40 - 50 60 70 80
— Zl Mean
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YouTube usage during the course of the day
YouTube consumption is increasing towards the evening.

100%

80% -

60% -

40% -

20%

0%

A\ L4

. -~ Cd
Daytime =@=

6 am -4 pm

Access Prime
4 pm—7pm

%’;f‘ﬁ{ Prime Time
7 pm—23 pm

hd

l

= .

Late night
23 pm—-6am

]

JL{Tube

= YT user
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Day time pattern for TV / YT by weekdays/weekends
YouTube is morning time and TV evening time.

100%

80% N
— TV weekdays/
TV weekend

60% | You

YT user
40% - — TV weekdays/
TV weekend

*across all devices

20%

0% ! s o ' L I

Daytime -::é::— Access Prime |81 PrimeTime [_§ late night =
6 am -4 pm 4 pm—7pm 7 pm — 23 pm w 23 pm -6 am
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Multiscreening — all YouTube user

Multiscreening — at least occasionally — is a common phenomenon amongst
YouTube users.

Multiscreening Internet & TV
(regularly/from time to time)

@

A

Base: all YouTube users

70% 71%
Multi-screening while watching Multi-screening during ad break
v

Multiscreening YouTube & TV
(regularly/from time to time)

You D)

\

Base: all YouTube users

Multi-screening while watching Multi-screening during ad break
v
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Usage driver TV vs. YouTube

YouTube and TV are both entertaining and relaxing, help to pass bored
times and get food for thought. Experience however is YouTube.

To have fun / cheer up

To relax
Want to be entertained
To get food for thought

When I'm bored / pass time

To experience something
new or exciting

Look for (brand) information e\ T driver ===T\/ driver

Keeping up to date

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%



YT category usage compared to TV content usage
YouTube and TV have complementary category usage preferences.

43%

34A

28% 26‘7

TV

REALITY \‘ W. s .{ [e g
Comedy éusm Saorts Eowes ?ap Reality Doc 9"'\ afk éews L

Ie Li sic Drama  Sjicoms
operas shows taries shows (concerts) series
T L B il E
YouTube T 1e%  14%  17% ¢
399% 34%  36% 32%

52% 44%

75%

'i"i"i"i"i"i‘ Total (16-59)



YT category usage compared to TV content usage

Younger YouTube users clearly use YouTube more intensively
compared to the total YT users — and cannibalize particular categories.

—_— i i — - - - + --— — - + —

73%

REALITY \' W’ [e
Comedy u3|c Saort sowess ?ap Reality Doc 9“'\ afk { éews Life er

operas shows taries shows (concerts) series

9 7%
YouTube 9% 20%  pavg
33% 33% 36%
46% 539,
66% 60% 59%
78‘V
++ = ++ = ++ + + ++ = ++
® b o = No trend or below 5% points
Y- % Peaie fend SPoR SIS
o __ ' 16-24 yea rs +-+ Negative trend between 5-10% poin

== Negative trend of more than 10% pomts
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Advertising recall
Video advertising on YouTube not yet launched in country

A commercial breaks
during a program

Video advertising —
similar to TV advertising

Ad banner on the right hand side
of the YouTube website

Ad banner at the
bottom of the video

Ad banner at the
end of the video

sponsoring notification during a
program

Product placement 0
in a program 30%

Do you remember
seeing any advertising
the last time you
visited YouTube? Do

50%

Advertising videos
directly on YouTube

you remember seeing
any advertising the
last time you watched
TV? ?




Action after awareness

View completion of the full ad is not very common neither on YT nor on
TV. YT users have a higher likelihood to catch the first seconds.

You T3

43%

] Watch the full commercial [ ] Didn‘t watch it at all
Started watching but not until the end [ I cannot remember

26
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Ad diagnostic

Skipping is driving acceptance of YT advertising — and fits with YT.

Being able to skip is a really good feature
| don’t mind advertising on YT because | can skip the ads | do not like

| don’t mind advertising on YouTube because the video content is free
fits with YouTube

fits with the companies who are advertising

| don’t mind advertising on YouTube because it is relevant to me

Is more relevant to me compared to advertising | see on TV

I’m more willing to watch commercials on YouTube rather than on TV
interesting

gives good information

makes me want to learn more about the product or service advertised
I’'m more inclined to speak to others about ads on YT than about TV- ads
is different to other online advertising

is something new

is funny

| actively look for TV commercials on YouTube that I've seen on TV
makes me want to share the ads with friends or family

e 75%
. 54%
N 44%
N 36%
N 29%
I 29%
N 25%

A 24%

I 24%

I 22%

B 20%

I 20%

B 19%

B 17%

N 17%

B 2%

B 11%
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